
Elder Ministry Cell Home E-Mail 

Trawick, Ben Pastor/Moderator  336-262-7899  pastor@gracepresby.org 

Patrick, Bob Clerk of Session 703-964-6022 703-690-9336 pbob70@verizon.net 

Barber, Chuck Youth Ministry 571-329-1578  cbarber38@gmail.com 

Clayton, Warren Stewardship/Nominating 703-945-2045 703-644-1493 wbclayton@att.net 

Dreyer, Sharron Care Ministries 703-785-3033 703-569-1348 sharrondreyer@gmail.com 

Drinkard, Kathy Preschool 703-307-0158 703-971-4259 kathydrinkard@hotmail.com 

Ferrell, Pat Worship and Music 571-289-6195 571-312-6943 ioneLg2@gmail.com 

Giese, Kathy Children’s Discipleship 703-655-4813 703-971-7584 rkgiese@verizon.net 

Machado, John Communications 703-989-0840 703-569-3289 johnlmachado@gmail.com 

Peterson, Laura Fellowship 703-731-7018 703-971-8290 sljss@aol.com 

Phillips, Michael Finance 202-345-3672 703-642-6533 mj.phill5@gmail.com 

Retherford, Dave Mission 703-399-6801 703-922-9763 dretherford01@gmail.com 

Schloegel, Scott  Human Resources 703-220-4850 703-924-7199 scott_schloegel@hotmail.com 

Spiess, Philip Adult Discipleship 703-303-6888  pdspiess@verizon.net 

Wenderoth, Valerie Evangelism 703-795-3220  valwenderoth@gmail.com 
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